[Rubric] [Notary’s sign] in testimony of truth / 

[Rubric] Pedro Bautista [Rubric]  / 

notary / 

[fo. 374r.] 

five / 

+ 

three hundred and seventy four    374 / 

This is a copy, well and / 

faithfully done of a / 

written deed of approval / 

of freedom, written / 

on parchment, marked with a sign and signed / 

by Diego Herrera, notary of their / 

majesties, as it is shown on it, / 

[  ]/ 

of freedom /

[...]

nor pay.  After the said / 

time I promise and oblige myself to / 

not place  [   ] for this / 

reason, and to consider and keep and cumply  with / 

and deem firm this said freeing / 

and exchange and removal that I thus do for you / 

[fo. 437r.] 

four hundred and thirty and seven     453/ 

of the said charge, so that you may be and / 

remain with all the liberty that / 

any persons must have and must be / 

acknowledged to them after  / 

the said time, living and residing  / 

and trading and doing business and / 

appearing in trial and doing your testament /